TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE

ORDINANCE 2024 - 18

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE. IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS, NEW JERSEY. APPROPRIATING \$106,000 IN CONTRIBUTIONS FROM THE LIBRARY TO SUPPLEMENT THE \$100,000 APPROPRIATED IN SECTION 3(k)(1) AND THE \$6,000 APPROPRIATED IN SECTION 3(k)(2) OF ORDINANCE #2023-14, FINALLY ADOPTED JUNE 13. 2023, TO PROVIDE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE LIBRARY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS, NEW JERSEY (not less than two-thirds of all members thereof affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The aggregate sum of \$106,000, representing a \$100,000 contribution from the library and a \$6,000 contribution from the library, is hereby appropriated to provide for improvements to the library in the Township of Montville, in the County of Morris, New Jersey (the "Township"). The \$100,000 contribution is hereby appropriated to supplement the \$100,000 appropriated in Section 3(k)(1) of Bond Ordinance #2023-14, finally adopted June 13, 2023 ("Bond Ordinance #2023-14"), which provides for parking lot repairs, including, but not limited to, drainage, lighting and Americans with Disabilities Act compliance and further including all work and materials necessary therefor and incidental thereto. The \$6,000 contribution is hereby

appropriated to supplement the \$6,000 appropriated in Section 3(k)(2) of Bond

Ordinance #2023-14, which provides for the installation of book drops, including all work

and materials necessary therefor and incidental thereto.

No additional bonds or bond anticipation notes are authorized for Section 2.

such purposes.

The Township hereby certifies that it has adopted a capital budget Section 3.

or a temporary capital budget, as applicable. The capital or temporary capital budget of

the Township is hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the

extent of any inconsistency herewith. To the extent that the purposes authorized herein

are inconsistent with the adopted capital or temporary capital budget, a revised capital

or temporary capital budget has been filed with the Division of Local Government

Services.

This ordinance shall take effect after final adoption and publication Section 4.

Matthew S. Kayne, Mayor

and otherwise as provided by law.

ATTEST:

Stacyhostka
Stacy Kostka, Township Clerk

Introduced: 5/28/2024 Public Hearing: 6/11/2024

Adoption: 6/11/2024

2